Developer shall install a twelve foot (12’) meandering bike path behind the 

existing sidewalk for the Tentative Map’s full frontage of E. Atherton Drive. 

b. S. Main Street 

i. Developer shall dedicate and/or obtain right-of-way on S. Main Street to 

accommodate a one hundred thirty-five foot (135’) full-width street section, 

including the right-of-way from 1532 S. Main Street (APN 224-040-03). 

ii. Developer shall ensure the structural section of the existing roadway which is 
adjacent to this project are designed using a traffic index of 11.0.